

Investment Manager: Groww Asset Management Ltd. (CIN- U65991KA2008PLC180894)

Corporate Office: 505 – 5th Floor, Tower 2 B, One World Centre, Jupiter Mills Compound, Senapati

Bapat Marg, Near Prabhadevi Railway Station Prabhadevi (W), Mumbai – 400013

Registered Office: Vaishnavi Tech Park, South Tower, 3rd Floor, Survey No.16/1 and 17/2, Ambalipura

Village, Varthur Hobli, Bellandur, Bangalore South, Bangalore- 560103, Karnataka, India

Notice cum addendum no. 34/2024

Notice cum Addendum to the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of Groww Mutual Fund ('GMF')

Re-designation of Head of Finance for Additional Role of Head of Human Resource

NOTICE is hereby given that the Board of Groww Asset Management Ltd has designated Mr. Pratik Lakhotia as Head of Human Resource with effect from Wednesday, January 22, 2025, accordingly below mentioned changes shall be incorporate in SAI:

Sr. No	Name of Key Personnel	Existing Designation	Revised Designation w.e.f Jan 22, 2025
1.		Head of Finance	Head of Finance & Head of Human Resource
	B.com, CA		

This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the Statement of Additional Information (SAI) of Groww Mutual Fund ('GMF'). All other terms and conditions as mentioned in the SAI shall remain unchanged.

For Groww Asset Management Ltd (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited)

(Investment Manager to Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund)

Sd/- Place: Mumbai

Authorised Signatory Date: January 27, 2025

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.